Project means the Cape Lambert Iron Ore Project located in the Pilbara region of
Western Australia comprising Exploration Licence E47/1462.

Record Date means that date which is 6 business days after the later of payment of the
Second Tranche Payment pursuant to the Sale Agreement and receipt of the audited
30 June 2008 accounts.

Resolution means a resolution set out in the Notice of Meeting.

Sale Agreement means the agreement between the Company and MCC in respect of
the Transaction, as summarised in section 1 of the Explanatory Statement.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Shareholder means a shareholder of the Company.

Transaction means the transaction contemplated by the Sale Agreement.

WST means Western Standard Time.

$ means Australian dollars.

  34

SCHEDULE  1  –  PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET  OF  CAPE  LAMBERT

Notes  1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Cape Lambert Iron Ore Limited Issue of

Employee
Options

Actual
31-Mar-2008

Disposal of
Assets

Recognition
of Deferred
Receivable

Transaction
Costs

Return of
Capital

Issue of
Directors
options

Income Tax
Liability

Pro-forma
31-Mar-2008

Current Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents 8,756,578 320,000,000  (38,500,000) (37,700,000)   252,556,578
Trade & Other Receivables 1,052,362  60,491,493   61,543,855
Total Current Assets 9,808,940   314,100,433

Non-Current Assets
Trade & Other Receivables 19,980   19,980
Held for Trading Financial Assets 3,678,336   3,678,336
Other Non-current Assets 140,104   140,104
Plant & Equipment 212,155   212,155
Exploration, Evaluation & Development
expenditure

56,260,265 (52,271,746)   3,988,519

Total Non-current Assets 60,310,840   8,039,094

Total Assets 70,119,780   322,139,527

Current Liabilities
Trade & Other Payables 1,537,108   1,537,108
Total Current Liabilities 1,537,108   1,537,108

Non-current Liabilities
Tax Liability -   87,000,000 87,000,000
Total Non-current Liabilities -   87,000,000

Total Liabilities 1,537,108   88,537,108

Net Assets 68,582,672   233,602,419

Equity
Contributed Equity 69,219,155   (37,700,000)   31,519,155
Reserves 18,855,280   2,911,700 2,439,870  24,206,850
Retained Earnings / Losses (19,491,763) 267,728,254 60,491,493 (38,500,000)  (2,911,700) (2,439,870) (87,000,000) 177,876,414
Total Equity 68,582,672   233,602,419

  35

Notes to Pro-forma Balance Sheet

1. Pursuant to shareholder approval, Cape Lambert will sell the Tenements for an initial cash consideration of $320 million, receivable in three
tranches.  The book value of capitalised exploration expenditure as at 31 March 2008 for the Tenements being sold has been eliminated.

2. The deferred consideration is based on $80 million payable within 2 years, on the condition that a mining lease is granted in respect of the
Tenements.  According to the Company, it is likely that the mining lease will be received 2 years from the sale, therefore, the deferred